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AHDOOT & WOLFSON PC 
Tina Wolfson (SBN 174806) 
E-mail: aw@ahdootwolfson.com 
Theodore Maya (SBN 223242) 
E-mail: tmaya@ahdootwolfson.com 
2600 West Olive Ave., Suite 500 
Burbank, CA 91505 
(310) 474-9111 Telephone 
(310) 474-8585 Facsimile 
 
ZIMMERMAN REED LLP 
Caleb Marker (SBN 269721) 
E-mail: caleb.marker@zimmreed.com 
6420 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 1080 
Los Angeles, CA 90048 
(877) 500-8780 Telephone 
(877) 500-8781 Facsimile 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Class 

 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 
 

HEATH SELTZER, individually and on behalf 
of all others similarly situated, 
 
  Plaintiff,  
 
v.  
 
GEOFFREY H. PALMER; GEOFFREY H. 
PALMER dba G.H. PALMER ASSOCIATES; 
GHP MANAGEMENT CORPORATION, a 
California corporation; and DOES 1-50, 
inclusive 
 
  Defendants.  

 CASE NO.: 18STCV07828 (Lead) 
Consolidated with No.: 20STCV22701 
 
Assigned for all purposes to the 
Honorable Stuart M. Rice 
 
PROOF OF SERVICE 
 
 
Date:                        December 28, 2023 
Time:                       10:30 A.M. 
Department:             1  
 
Date Action Filed:   December 10, 2018 
Trial Date:               TBD 

 
 

  

E-Served: Dec 6 2023  11:23AM PST  Via Case Anywhere
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I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California.  I am over the age of 18 
years and not a party to the within action; my business address is Zimmerman Reed LLP, 6420 
Wilshire Blvd, Suite 1080, Los Angeles, CA 90048. 

Electronic service using Case Anywhere has been authorized by Order of this Court.  On December 
6, 2023, I served the foregoing document(s) described as: 

• PLAINTIFF’S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF FINAL APPROVAL 
OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT 

• DECLARATION OF SETTLEMENT ADMINISTRATOR REGARDING 
SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE PROGRAM COMPLIANCE 

• [PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF 
CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT 

• [PROPOSED] FINAL JUDGMENT 
on the interested parties by placing a true and correct copy thereof on the Case Anywhere service using 
Josephine Lu’s username and password, which will send notification of said filing to the following parties: 

[SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST] 
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on December 6, 

2023 at Los Angeles, California. 
 
       ____________________________ 

   Josephine Lu 
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Case Anywhere Electronic Service List
Case Name: Seltzer, et al. v. Palmer, et al.

Case Info: 18STCV07828 and Related Case (20STCV22701), Los Angeles Superior Court

Ahdoot & Wolfson, PC
Robert Ahdoot, Esq. (rahdoot@ahdootwolfson.com)
Deborah De Villa, Esq. (ddevilla@ahdootwolfson.com)
Bradley King, Esq. (bking@ahdootwolfson.com)
Ted Maya, Esq. (tmaya@ahdootwolfson.com)
Tina Wolfson, Esq. (twolfson@ahdootwolfson.com)
2600 West Olive Avenue, Suite 500
Burbank, CA 91505
Phone: (310) 474-9111
Fax: (310) 474-8585

Representing:
Heath Seltzer, et al.

Ervin Cohen & Jessup, LLP
Jason Haas, Esq. ( jhaas@ecjlaw.com)
Robert Waxman, Esq. (rwaxman@ecjlaw.com)
9401 Wilshire Boulevard, Twelfth Floor
Beverly Hills, CA 90212
Phone: (310) 273-6333
Fax: (310) 859-2325

Representing:
Geoffrey H. Palmer
Geoffrey H. Palmer dba G.H. Palmer Associates
GHP Management Corporation

Wood, Smith, Henning & Berman LLP
Robert Latham, Esq. (rlatham@wshblaw.com)
Frances O'Meara, Esq. (fomeara@wshblaw.com)
10960 Wilshire Boulevard, 18th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90024
Phone: (310) 481-7600
Fax: (310) 481-7650

Representing:
GHP Management Corporation
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Zimmerman Reed, PLLP
Caleb Marker, Esq. (caleb.marker@zimmreed.com)
Flinn Milligan, Esq. (flinn.milligan@zimmreed.com)
6420 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1080
Los Angeles, CA 90048
Phone: (877) 500-8780
Fax: (877) 500-8781

Representing:
Heath Seltzer, et al.

The Service List is compiled from information provided to Case Anywhere and is not independently
reviewed for accuracy.

Only attorneys are listed. Other authorized users may also receive case notifications by email.
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